11th, 2021

TO:

FROM:

DATE:
RE:

CLASSIFICATION

Administrative
Certified
Certified
Certified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified

Agenda Item IV.A.2

Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools
Independent School District 191
Human Resources

Members, Board of Education
Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent

Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Human Resources

March 11th, 2021 FINAL

Recommended Personnel Changes
POSITION
ACTION CONTROL NAME FINAL LOCATION POSITION
Appointment Tyler Dehne Diamondhead Education Center  Director of Finance
Change of Assignment Sydney Mohr Burnsville High School Teacher
Leave of Absence Michelle Melquist ECSE Center Teacher
Retirement Amy Stead Burnsville High School Teacher
Appointment Catherine Lanman WM. Byrne Elementary School Educational Assistant Level IV
Appointment Jasmin Melara WM. Byrne Elementary School Educational Assistant Level IV
Appointment Kodi Contreras Burnsville High School Food Service Associate
Appointment Michelle Schroeder Eagle Ridge Middle School Food Service Associate

Change of Assignment Angela Althoff Hidden Valley Elementary Food Service Manager
Change of Assignment Tamala Neher Vista View Elementary School Food Service Manager
Resignation Abby Hedquist Rahn Elementary School Educational Assistant Level IV
Retirement Janet Gulden District-wide SISA Coordinator

March

EFFECTIVE DATE

3/8/2021
3/1/2021
2021-2022 School Year
6/11/2021
3/1/2021
3/1/2021
3/1/2021
4/5/2021
3/8/2021
3/1/2021
3/5/2021
71112021



