## Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools Independent School District 191 Human Resources

TO: Members, Board of Education Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Human Resources

DATE: March 11th, 2021 FINAL

RE: Recommended Personnel Changes

CLASSIFICATION	ACTION	POSITION CONTROL	NAME	FINAL	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE
Administrative	Appointment		Tyler Dehne		Diamondhead Education Center	Director of Finance	3/8/2021
Certified	Change of Assignment		Sydney Mohr		Burnsville High School	Teacher	3/1/2021
Certified	Leave of Absence		Michelle Melquist		ECSE Center	Teacher	2021-2022 School Year
Certified	Retirement		Amy Stead		Burnsville High School	Teacher	6/11/2021
Classified	Appointment		Catherine Lanman		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Educational Assistant Level IV	3/1/2021
Classified	Appointment		Jasmin Melara		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Educational Assistant Level IV	3/1/2021
Classified	Appointment		Kodi Contreras		Burnsville High School	Food Service Associate	3/1/2021
Classified	Appointment		Michelle Schroeder		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Food Service Associate	4/5/2021
Classified	Change of Assignment		Angela Althoff		Hidden Valley Elementary	Food Service Manager	3/8/2021
Classified	Change of Assignment		Tamala Neher		Vista View Elementary School	Food Service Manager	3/1/2021
Classified	Resignation		Abby Hedquist		Rahn Elementary School	Educational Assistant Level IV	3/5/2021
Classified	Retirement		Janet Gulden		District-wide	SISA Coordinator	7/1/2021